Elk City Track Classic

Date/Time: Friday, April 14th 10:30 Coaches Meeting
11:00 Field Events - - - 12:00 Running Events
Divisions: High School Girls and Boys

Facilities: 6 lane track (7 on the straight), Two runways for Pole Vault and LJ/TJ
to accommodate North or South winds. Will run hurdles and sprints
with wind!

Timing: ENDURO Timing Network™ - Fully Automatic Timing

Entry: All entries are online on ENDURO USA. --- www.endurousa.com (see
below)

- -- $100 Per division --- $200 for both --- and $20 per individuals, up to

4.
Mail Checks to: Elk City High School

Atn: Elk City High School

300 N Boone Ave Elk City, Okla. 73644
Entry Confirmation:
Please contact Andy Peffer peffer.andy@elkcityschools.com or by cell 580-799-2594 as soon as
possible. (Text is fine.) There is not a set team limit, however please confirm early to
ensure your team’s spot. (We may close entries if numbers become too large.)

Our on-line Entry DEADLINE is Thursday, April 13th @ 6pm. (The meet will be CLOSED at
6pm!)

No late entries accepted. - Schools planning to attend must submit their entries on the ENDURO
USA™ website by completing ALL the necessary steps on the meet's “ENTRIES Window” —
including the “VERIFICATION” step. If your team/school does not complete all the necessary steps -
- - including the “VERIFICATION" step, your school/team can NOT be entered manually by our
timing crew at the meet. - NO exceptions this year. If you need assistance with your ENDURO
USA™ account, please contact Kevin McWatters at: kevin@runenduro.com

PREVIEW window: Immediately before you depart for our meet, please view our meet's PREVIEW
window for last-minute information that can affect the meet. To find our meet’'s PREVIEW window,
login — then click on our meet in the “Student Meets & Events LIST” (on the right side of the
window).

General: * # events limit per contestant

* Each school may enter 3 indrviduals per event
* Team scoring will be 10-8-6-4-2-1 individual, Relay Double
* Participants must wear 1/4“pyramid spikes only, no Christmas tree
* No tape on surface
* Contestants will be heated on the field
* Awards may be picked up at the press box following the 1600-relay
* Meet referee decision will be final
* The no false start rule will be enforced


http://www.endurousa.com/
mailto:peffer.andy@elkcityschools.com

Champion and Runner-up Plaque - - - Medals awarded through 5 places
® James Banks Memorial 3200 M Relay Trophy (Boys)

Hospitality: Lunch will be provided in the North Fieldhouse.

Flk City Track Classic
April 14th, 2022
Schedule of Events
*Upon arrival coaches report to the North Field House
Coaches Meeting 10:30

FIELD EVENTS 11:00

Long Jump  Boys/ Girls
High Jump  Boys/ Girls
Triple Jump  Girls/Boys
Pole Vault Girls / Boys
Shot Put Boys / Girls
Discus Girls / Boys

RUNNING EVENTS 12:00

400 Meter Relay Girls /' Boys
3200 Meter Relay Girls/ Boys
100/110 Hurdles Girls / Boys
3200 Meter Run Girls

800 Meter Relay Girls / Boys
800 Meter Run Girls / Boys
100 Meter Dash Girls / Boys
3200 Meter Run Boys

400 Meter Dash Girls / Boys
300 Meter Hurdles Girls / Boys
200 Meter Dash Girls / Boys
1600 Meter Run Girls / Boys
1600 Meter Relay Girls / Boys

Meet Records: See next page. . .



FElk City Track Classic

100 Dash
200 Dash
400 Dash

Meet Records

Girls Division Meet Records

800 Dash
1600 Run
3200 Run
100 Hurdles
300 Hurdles
400 Relay
800 Relay
1600 Relay
8200 Relay
Shot Put
Discus
Triple Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
High Jump

100 Dash
200 Dash
400 Dash
800 Run
1600 Run
3200 Run
110 Hurdles
300 Hurdles
400 Relay
800 Relay
1600 Relay
8200 Relay
Shot Put
Discus
Long Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Triple Jump

11.80 Parker Pampa
24.50 Land Panhandle
55.46 Mourrell Spearman
2:22.16 Ross Chickasha
5:26.50 Lopez Perryton
11:49.77 Wolfran Liberal
14.78 Ruppercht Canadian
44.92 Gallego Liberal
48.67 Altus
1:44.94 Altus
4:00.96 Panhandle
10:04.72 McGuinness
42°05” Guerrero Garden City
14803 3/4¢ Collins Garden City
3604-1/2  Gray Sanford-Fritch
1805 % Appelhans Perryton
110 Allen Amarillo
508 7 Wilson Shamrock

10.20
20.78
47.99
1:53.32
4:23.84
9:41.95
13.85
37.60
41.74
1:30.17
3:17.91
8:12.06
58°8-1/4
192777
23°03-1/4
0"
1601”
4508

Boys Division Meet Records

Jones

Oaks

Jefters
Pitchford
Simpson
Schmendeberg
Bennett
Moore

Jones
Smith
West

Elix
Jones
Drew

Memphis
Southeast
Ada
Hinton

Western Heights
FEdmond Memorial

Altus
Borger
Memphis
Randall
Altus
Altus
Tascosa
Cherokee
Altus
Hobart
Elk City
Childress

2010
2021
1987
1991
2007
1995
1996
2003
2008
1994
2021
1989
1990
1998
2002
2003
2007
2002

1992
1990
1987
2002
1993
2003
1995
1994
1992
2008
1992
1996
2007
2010
2003
2022
1992
2002



