Elk City Track Classic

Date/Time: Friday, April 14th 10:30 Coaches Meeting

11:00 Field Events --- 12:00 Running Events

Divisions: High School Girls and Boys

Facilities: 6 lane track (7 on the straight). Two runways for Pole Vault and LJ/TJ

to accommodate North or South winds. Will run hurdles and sprints

with wind!

Timing: ENDURO Timing Network - Fully Automatic Timing

Entry: All entries are online on ENDURO USA. --- <u>www.endurousa.com</u> (see below)

- -- \$100 Per division --- \$200 for both --- and \$20 per individuals, up to

4.

Mail Checks to: Elk City High School

Attn: Elk City High School

300 N Boone Ave Elk City, Okla. 73644

Entry Confirmation:

Please contact Andy Peffer <u>peffer.andy@elkcityschools.com</u> or by cell 580-799-2594 as soon as possible. (Text is fine.) **There is not a set team limit, however please confirm early to ensure your team's spot.** (We may close entries if numbers become too large.)

Our on-line Entry DEADLINE is <u>Thursday, April 13th @ 6pm</u>. (The meet will be CLOSED at 6pm!)

No late entries accepted. - Schools planning to attend must submit their entries on the ENDURO USATM website by completing ALL the necessary steps on the meet's "ENTRIES Window" - including the "VERIFICATION" step. If your team/school does not complete all the necessary steps - - including the "VERIFICATION" step, your school/team can NOT be entered manually by our timing crew at the meet. - NO exceptions this year. If you need assistance with your ENDURO USATM account, please contact Kevin McWatters at: kevin@runenduro.com

PREVIEW window: Immediately before you depart for our meet, please view our meet's PREVIEW window for last-minute information that can affect the meet. To find our meet's PREVIEW window, login – then click on our meet in the "Student Meets & Events LIST" (on the right side of the window).

General: * 4 events limit per contestant

- * Each school may enter 3 individuals per event
- * Team scoring will be 10-8-6-4-2-1 individual, Relay Double
- * Participants must wear 1/4"pyramid spikes only, no Christmas tree
- * No tape on surface
- * Contestants will be heated on the field
- * Awards may be picked up at the press box following the 1600-relay
- * Meet referee decision will be final
- * The no false start rule will be enforced

Champion and Runner-up Plaque - - - Medals awarded through 5 places James Banks Memorial 3200 M Relay Trophy (Boys)

Hospitality:

Lunch will be provided in the North Fieldhouse.

Elk City Track Classic
April 14th, 2022
Schedule of Events

Coaches Meeting 10:30

FIELD EVENTS 11:00

Long JumpBoys/ GirlsHigh JumpBoys/ GirlsTriple JumpGirls/BoysPole VaultGirls / BoysShot PutBoys / GirlsDiscusGirls / Boys

RUNNING EVENTS 12:00

400 Meter Relay	Girls / Boys
3200 Meter Relay	Girls/ Boys
100/110 Hurdles	Girls / Boys
3200 Meter Run	Girls
800 Meter Relay	Girls / Boys
800 Meter Run	Girls / Boys
100 Meter Dash	Girls / Boys
3200 Meter Run	Boys
400 Meter Dash	Girls / Boys
300 Meter Hurdles	Girls / Boys
200 Meter Dash	Girls / Boys
1600 Meter Run	Girls / Boys
1600 Meter Relay	Girls / Boys

Meet Records: See next page . . .

^{*}Upon arrival coaches report to the North Field House

Meet Records

Girls Division Meet Records

200 Dash 24.50 Land Panhandle 202 Dash 400 Dash 55.46 Murrell Spearman 1987
1
800 Dash 2:22.16 Ross Chickasha 1991
1600 Run 5:26.50 Lopez Perryton 2007
3200 Run 11:49.77 Wolfran Liberal 1992
100 Hurdles 14.78 Ruppercht Canadian 1996
300 Hurdles 44.92 Gallego Liberal 2003
400 Relay 48.67 Altus 2008
800 Relay 1:44.94 Altus 1994
1600 Relay 4:00.96 Panhandle 2021
3200 Relay 10:04.72 McGuinness 1988
Shot Put 42'05" Guerrero Garden City 1990
Discus 148'03 3/4 Collins Garden City 1998
Triple Jump 36'04-1/2 Gray Sanford-Fritch 2002
Long Jump 18'05 ¼ Appelhans Perryton 2003
Pole Vault 11'0 Allen Amarillo 2007
High Jump 5'08 ½ Wilson Shamrock 2002

Boys Division Meet Records

100 D I	10.00	7	1.6	
100 Dash	10.20	Jones	Memphis	1992
200 Dash	<i>20.78</i>	Oaks	Southeast	1990
400 Dash	47.99	Jeffers	Ada	1987
800 Run	1:53.32	Pitchford	Hinton	2002
1600 Run	4:23.84	Simpson	Western Heights	1993
3200 Run	9:41.95	Schmendeberg	Edmond Memorial	2003
110 Hurdles	13.85	Bennett	Altus	1995
300 Hurdles	37.60	Moore	Borger	1994
400 Relay	41.74		Memphis	1992
800 Relay	1:30.17		Randall	2008
1600 Relay	3:17.91		Altus	1992
3200 Relay	8:12.06		Altus	1996
Shot Put	<i>58'8-1/4</i>	Jones	Tascosa	2007
Discus	<i>192'</i> 7"	Smith	Cherokee	2010
Long Jump	23'03-1/4	West	Altus	2003
High Jump	7'0"	Elix	Hobart	2022
Pole Vault	<i>16'01"</i>	Jones	Elk City	1992
Triple Jump	45'08"	Drew	Childress	2002